Form <b>PTO-1595</b> (Rev. 03/01)	RE \		608	S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31.		103182	020		
To the Honorable Comn	nissioner of Patents and T	rademarks: Please rec	ord the attached or	iginal documents or copy thereof	
1. Name of conveying	party(ies):	2. Nar	ne and address o	f receiving party(ies)	
Chien-Fa LIANG			Name: Super Micro Computer, Inc.		
			nal Address:		
		Stree	et Address:		
Additional name(s) of convey attached?	П.е	1 / 1 / 1	Rock Avenue, n Jose, CA 9513	1	
3. Nature of Conveyan					
x Assignment	Merger				
Security Agreemen	t Change of	Name City:			
Other		State	):	Zip:	
Execution Date:	December 14, 200		tional name(s) & ess(es) attached:	x Yes No	
4. Application number	(s) or patent number(s)				
Maria da accesação la desagração					
If this document is being file  A. Patent Application I			ate of the new applicate to the No.(s);	ation is: December 14, 2005	
7. Tatom Application 1	10.(0).	D. 1 at	CIR 140.(3).		
	A dditional acom	 	7v []v		
		bers attached?	Yes x No		
5. Name and address of concerning document			il number of applicents involved:	cations and1	
Name: David E. Dougl DENNISON, S MACDONALD	herty CHULTZ, DOUGHERT		al fee (37 CFR 3.	41) \$ 40.00	
Internal Address: Atty.	Dkt.: 3221/38		Enclosed	-	
Street Address:			Authorized to h	pe charged to deposit account	
Suite 105, 1727 King St	reet		(Form 2038 enclose	pe charged to credit card	
		8. Dep	osit account nun	<del></del>	
City: ALEXANDRIA	State: Zip:	0700		04-0753	
ALEXANDRIA	VA22314	-2700 (Attach	duplicate copy of th	is page if paying by deposit account)	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	DO	NOT USE THIS SP	ACE		
9. Statement and signatu	ıre.			1	
To the best of my know is a true copy of the ori		pregoing information	is true and corre	ct and any attached copy	
		17.17			
	Dougherty Son Signing	/UM/	wege	February 14, 2006	
name of Pe	rson Signing	Sig	nature	Date	
Total_num	ber of pages including cove	er sheet, attachments, a	nd documents:		
00000051 11353133					

02/15/2006 HLE333

04 FC:8021

40.00 OF

Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET (continued)					
Additional Conveying Party(ies) (1. Continued):					
Additional Assignment (2. Continued)					
Additional Assignees (2. Continued):					
Assignee Name: Ablecom Technology Inc.					
Internal Address:					
Street Address: 5F, No. 228, Liancheng Rd.					
City: Chung-Ho City, Taipei County State: Taiwan, R.O.C. Zip Code:					
Assignee Name:  Internal Address:					
Street Address:					
City: Zip Code:					
Assistant Name.					
Assignee Name: Internal Address:					
Street Address:					
City: State: Zip Code:					
Additional Applications and/or Patents (4. Continued):					
Additional Patent Application Numbers Additional Patent Numbers					
4A. Continued: 4B. Continued:					
Additional numbers attached? Yes No					

Docket No.:8733.1337.00-US

ASSIGNMENT DEED
This Assignment agreement is applicable to an invention entitled (Invention Title) PARTITIONING DEVICE FOR HOLDING SLOTS OF A HOST COMPUTER CASE
The PATENT RIGHTS referred to in this agreement are:  (Check one)  a Patent Application for this invention, executed by the ASSIGNOR(s) concurrently with this Assignment  U.S. Patent Application Serial No
(Check one)  U.S. Patent rights only worldwide Patent rights. In this case, the Assignee shall have the right to claim the benefit of the filing date of any U.S. Patent Application Identified above.
The ASSIGNOR(s) referred to in this agreement is (or are): (Full name of sole or first inventor)  LIANGChien-Fa (Address)  5F., No. 228, Liancheng Rd., Chung-Ho City, Taipei County(23553), Taiwan, R.O.C.
(Full name of second joint inventor, if any)(Address)
(Full name of third joint inventor, if any)(Address)
The First ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:  (Name of Assignee)Super Micro Computer, Inc. (Address of Assignee)980 Rock Avenue, San Jose, CA 95131, U.S.A.
The Second ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: (Name of Assignee) Ablecom Technology Inc
(Address of Assignee) 5F., No. 228, Liancheng Rd., Chung-Ho City, Taipei County (23553), Taiwan, R O C
The Third ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: (Name of Assignee)(Address of Assignee)
The First ASSIGNEE is: (Check one) □ an individual □ a partnership United States of America. ☑ a Corporation of
The Second ASSIGNEE is: (State or Country)
(Check one) ☐ an individual ☐ a partnership Taiwan, R.O.C.
The Third ASSIGNEE is: (State or Country)
(Check one)  an individual  a partnership  a Corporation of
(State or Country)  The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by each ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of whice secknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to each ASSIGNEE; their successors and assigns:  the full and exclusive right to the invention; an equal interest in and to the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS; and the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention.
As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNOR(s) hereby authorize(s) and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns.  Further, the ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the ASSIGNOR(s) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful pages, execute all divisional continuation.
substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(s), make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE(s), their
Signature of sole or first inventor)  (Signature of sole or first inventor)  (Signature of sole or first inventor)
(Date)
(Signature of second inventor, if any) (Date)
(Signature of third inventor, if any) (Date)

PATENT REEL: 017568 FRAME: 0070